

The Corporation of The Township of King

By-Law Number 2025-018

A By-law to Adopt Amendment No. 5 to the Our King Official Plan of the Township of King

The Council of The Corporation of the Township of King, in accordance with the provisions of the Planning Act, **enacts as follows**:

- 1. **That** Amendment No. 5 to the Our King Official Plan of the Township of King, constituting the attached text, Schedules "1", "2", and "3", and explanatory text, is hereby adopted.
- 2. **That** this By-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of the final passing thereof.

Read a First and Second time this 17th day of March 2025.

Read a Third time and finally passed this 17th day of March 2025.

Steve Pellegrini Mayor	
Denny Timm Township Clerk	im erk